2025 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Race Date
September 20, 2025 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Reserve
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Penn Finish Position- 1
Team Score (places): 41 Average Time: 22:09.5
1 4108 Erica Ramirez FR 1 1 21:36.9 21:36.9 0:00.0
2 4099 Kelsey Meyer SR 2 3 21:40.9 43:17.8 0:04.0
3 4074 Daniela Bolster FR 10 13 22:21.9 1:05:39.8 0:45.0
4 4098 Siena Mammolenti SO 12 25 22:25.5  1:28:05.3 0:48.6
5 4102 Ella Neuenschwander JR 16 41 22:42.2  1:50:47.6 1:05.3
6 4110 Marshall Rodriguez SR a7) (58) 22:42.8 2:13:30.4 1:05.9
7 4094 Helia Liu JR (23) (81) 23:00.1 2:36:30.6 1:23.2
8 4087 Sarah Hungerman SO More Than 7 23:11.6  2:59:42.2 1:34.7
9 4075 Morgan Branson FR More Than 7 23:24.3  3:23:06.6 1:47.4
10 4085 Riley Hoover FR More Than 7 23:25.9  3:46:32.5 1:49.0
11 4115 Karina Vacaro FR More Than 7 23:31.1  4:10:03.7 1:54.2
12 4096 Hannah Luck JR More Than 7 23:52.3  4:33:56.0 2:154
13 4105 Cassey Papp SO More Than 7 24:06.5 4:58:02.6 2:29.6
14 4095 Melia Lotaki-Reynolds JR More Than 7 24:50.6  5:22:53.2 3:13.7
15 4078 Emily Geoghegan SO More Than 7 24:50.9 5:47:44.2 3:14.0
16 4097 Alexis Luebke JR More Than 7 25:01.0 6:12:45.2 3:24.1
17 4114 Marie Stambaugh SO More Than 7 25:37.5 6:38:22.8 4:00.6
18 4086 Ella Huber FR More Than 7 25:42.1  7:04:05.0 4:05.2
19 4103 Cameron Nichols SO More Than 7 25:43.6  7:29:48.6 4:06.7
20 4113 Amina Spahic SR More Than 7 25:51.5 7:55:40.2 4:14.6
21 4089 Lydia Kassen JR More Than 7 25:54.1  8:21:34.3 4:17.2
22 4080 Abby Gould SR More Than 7 26:03.9 8:47:38.2 4:26.9
23 4079 Callie Gerald FR More Than 7 26:18.3  9:13:56.6 4:41.4
24 4120 Mady Wallick JR More Than 7 26:40.1  9:40:36.7 5:03.2
25 4091 Maya Leal FR More Than 7 26:49.1 10:07:25.8 5:12.2
26 4119 Becca Wagman SO More Than 7 26:58.8 10:34:24.7 5:21.9
27 4071 Beatrice Arner FR More Than 7 27:04.3 11:01:29.0 5:27.4
28 4090 Maura Kelly SR More Than 7 27:12.6 11:28:41.7 5:35.7
29 4088 Clare Hunter SR More Than 7 27:12.6 11:55:54.3 5:35.7
30 4121 Sam Watson JR More Than 7 27:20.9 12:23:15.3 5:44.0
31 4083 Maddy Hanyzewski SR More Than 7 27:22.8 12:50:38.2 5:45.9
32 4122 Cam Yoko JR More Than 7 28:15.4 13:18:53.6 6:38.5
33 4118 Ceci Von Deck SO More Than 7 28:23.9 13:47:17.6 6:47.0
34 4109 Kaitlyn Richards SR More Than 7 30:23.8 14:17:41.4 8:46.9
Team - Crown Point Finish Position- 2
Team Score (places): 61 Average Time: 22:27.3
1 2868 Mia Grimaldo SR 6 6 22:00.0 22:00.0 0:00.0
2 2876 Keira Mok JR 7 13 22:09.5 44:09.6 0:09.5
3 2883 Sophia Pietrzak SO 11 24 22:25.2 1:06:34.8 0:25.1

Race held in Merrillville, IN 1 09/20/2025 02:23:07



Race Date
September 20, 2025

Bib No

2025 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Final Team Results

Name

Team - Crown Point
Team Score (places): 61
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10
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

2884
2895
2870
2865
2879
2891
2890
2874
2871
2872
2888
2864
2861
2867
2863
2886
2898
2878
2881
2866
2889
2893
2894
2882

Joy Promnitz
Ashley Wallace
Mackenzie James
Dalia Ferguson
Myah Nelson

Zoe Smith

Riley Sherwood
Riley McWilliams
Cassidy Jamork
Zuzanna Kociolek
Nora Sargent
Lindsey Costello
Adelyn Brazil
Avree Fuller
Abbigail Coffey
Olivia Santostefano
Blaire Wise
Saorise Mullaly
Sophie O'Keefe
Sophia Ferguson
Kayla Scelonge
Ella Tuttle

Josie Tuttle

Sofia Ozbhilge

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 76
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4587
4600
4613
4589
4604
4578
4615
4596
4580
4585
4611
4602
4577

Caroline Dyer
Maura Lazar
Eleanor Steiner
Violet Furuness
Beatrix Medved
Lana Braik
Emerson Svilar
Sophia Jobbe
Lilly Crane

Lucy Djurovic
Raegan Ralph
Myleigh McGrew
Ahana Bhardwaj

Race held in Merrillville, IN

Girls

Girl's Reserve

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall
Grade Place

FR 13
JR 24
SO (33)
SR (34)
SO More Than
SR More Than
SO More Than
FR More Than
JR More Than
SO More Than
SR More Than
FR More Than
SO More Than
JR More Than
FR More Than
FR More Than
FR More Than
JR More Than
SR More Than
SO More Than
SO More Than
SO More Than
FR More Than
FR More Than
JR 4
SR 8
FR 18
FR 21
FR 25
SO (29)
JR (30)
SO More Than
JR More Than
FR More Than
SO More Than
SO More Than
SO More Than

2
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 22:27.3

37
61
(94)
(128)

22:35.1
23:06.9
23:59.9
24:05.6
24:18.2
24:28.9
24:31.8
24:41.8
24:50.3
24:53.9
25:20.9
26:19.7
26:50.3
27:47.0
27:54.1
27:55.1
28:05.1
28:08.5
28:20.5
28:35.3
28:51.7
29:16.9
29:22.3
29:26.6

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 22:37.0

12
30
51
76

(105)

(135)

21:59.2
22:12.8
22:47.6
22:51.7
23:13.6
23:36.9
23:38.9
23:58.2
24:07.9
24:14.2
24:35.7
24:55.8
25:26.4

1:29:09.9
1.52:16.8
2:16:16.8
2:40:22.4
3:04:40.7
3:29:09.6
3:563:41.5
4:18:23.4
4:43:13.7
5:08:07.6
5:33:28.5
5:59:48.3
6:26:38.6
6:54:25.7
7:22:19.9
7:50:15.0
8:18:20.1
8:46:28.7
9:14:49.2
9:43:24.6
10:12:16.3
10:41:33.2
11:10:55.6
11:40:22.2

21:59.2

44:12.1
1:06:59.7
1:29:51.4
1:53:05.0
2:16:42.0
2:40:20.9
3:04:19.1
3:28:27.1
3:52:41.3
4:17:17.1
4:42:12.9
5:07:39.3

Time
Back

0:35.0
1.06.8
1:59.8
2:05.6
2:18.2
2:28.8
2:31.8
2:41.7
2:50.2
2:53.8
3:20.8
4:19.6
4:50.3
5:47.0
5:54.0
5:55.0
6:05.0
6:08.5
6:20.4
6:35.2
6:51.6
7:16.8
7:22.3
7:26.5

0:00.0
0:13.6
0:48.4
0:52.4
1:14.3
1:37.6
1:39.6
1:58.9
2:08.7
2:15.0
2:36.4
2:56.5
3:27.1

09/20/2025 02:23:07



Race Date

2025 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

September 20, 2025

Bib No

Name

Team - Valparaiso
Team Score (places): 76

14 4576
15 4581
16 4591
17 4614
18 4574
19 4582
20 4598
21 4606
22 4586
23 4594
24 4588
25 4617

Morgan Belcher
Ruby Crane
Annabelle Griswold
Julia Sut
Malayna Bartley
Makala Cronch
Campbell Jones
Ella Nondorf
Sophie Drinski
Valerie Hernes
Catherine Dyer
Taylor Thompson

Team - Lake Central
Team Score (places): 84

3516
3532
3505
3524
3529
3507
3494
3511
3500
3496
3522
3510
3512
3525
3523
3506
3521
3526
3528
3497
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Alexa Neal

Madelin Underwood
Sofia Geller
Madison Rivera
Adrianna Stella
Izzy Groszek
Addison Blair
Samantha Kostecki
Keri Collard

Ireland Bonilla
Lilah Rieger

Rylan Kleminski
Daniela Ley
Isabella Saxsma
Audrina Rivera
Eva Gonzalez
Abigail Puskarich
Makayla Short
Lindsey Smith

Mia Bribiesca

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 97

1 2774

Alexa Jaworski

Race held in Merrillville, IN

Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Reserve

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall
Grade Place

JR More Than
SO More Than
SO More Than
SR More Than
JR More Than
SO More Than
SR More Than
SO More Than
SO More Than
JR More Than
SO More Than
FR More Than
SO 3
SO 9
FR 14
FR 26
FR 32
JR (37)
SR (39)
FR More Than
FR More Than
JR More Than
JR More Than
FR More Than
JR More Than
SO More Than
JR More Than
FR More Than
FR More Than
FR More Than
FR More Than
JR More Than
SR 5

3
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 22:37.0

25:37.5
25:42.6
25:45.9
25:48.5
26:15.0
26:23.8
27:22.5
27:36.1
27:42.1
27:42.6
31:25.0
33:34.6

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 22:51.0

12
26
52
84

(121)

(160)

21:57.2
22:17.1
22:38.3
23:25.6
23:56.8
24:14.0
24:17.8
24:44.6
25:17.3
25:31.0
26:27.6
26:31.2
27:16.5
27:21.7
27:25.3
27:36.9
27:47.3
29:13.6
29:36.7
34:03.0

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 22:54.2

5

21:59.4

5:33:16.9
5:58:59.5
6:24:45.4
6:50:33.9
7:16:49.0
7:43:12.8
8:10:35.4
8:38:11.5
9:05:53.6
9:33:36.3
10:05:01.3
10:38:35.9

21:57.2

44:14.3
1:06:52.7
1:30:18.3
1:54:15.1
2:18:29.1
2:42:47.0
3:07:31.7
3:32:49.0
3:58:20.1
4:24:47.7
4:51:19.0
5:18:35.5
5:45:57.3
6:13:22.6
6:40:59.5
7.08:46.9
7:38:00.6
8:07:37.3
8:41:40.4

21:59.4

Time
Back

3:38.3
3:43.4
3:46.6
3:49.2
4:15.8
4:24.5
5:23.3
5:36.9
5:42.8
5:43.3
9:25.7
11:35.4

0:00.0
0:19.9
0:41.1
1:28.3
1:59.5
2:16.8
2:20.6
2:47.4
3:20.1
3:33.8
4:30.4
4:34.0
5:19.2
5:24.5
5:28.1
5:39.6
5:50.1
7:16.4
7:39.5
12:05.8

0:00.0

09/20/2025 02:23:08



Race Date

2025 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

September 20, 2025

Bib No

Name

Team - Chesterton
Team Score (places): 97

2761
2780
2770
2778
2772
2769
2766
2781
2775
2787
2779
2763
2783
2764
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Eshaal Ali
Reagan Rex
Natalie Gallo
Kate Meyer
Kendal Hamstra
Julia Fox

Mailen Davison
Molly Roberts
Elisabeth Koehnen
Julia Whitenack
Riley Pacilio
Grace Basich
Isabel Torres
Ashlyn Blouir

Team - Munster
Team Score (places): 216

3843
3858
3842
3856
3853
3840
3854
3846
3848
3859
3857
3852
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Olivia Gena
Sana Siddiqui
Erika Gallegos
Rachel Setunge
Raanya Rai
Ruth Ceja
Grace Schirz
Evelyn Koncalovic
Isabella Morariu
Lucy Sproat
Rida Siddiqui
Eshal Rafiq

Team - llliana Christian
Team Score (places): 249

3373
3383
3382
3367
3379
3376
3374
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Keilah Mudde
Avery Vanlaten
Harper Tambrini
Darla Borkstrom
Cara Schaaf
Lauren Paliga
Ellyson Oeverman

Race held in Merrillville, IN

Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Reserve

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall
Grade Place

JR 15
FR 19
FR 20
SO 38
FR (53)
JR (54)
SO More Than
SR More Than
SO More Than
SO More Than
SO More Than
JR More Than
SO More Than
SR More Than
SR 27
SO 31
SO 40
FR 49
JR 69
SO (74)
SR (78)
JR More Than
SO More Than
SO More Than
SR More Than
JR More Than
JR 36
SR 43
FR 50
FR 59
JR 61
SO (65)
SR (68)

4
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 5
Average Time: 22:54.2

20
39
59
97

(150)

(204)

22:40.6
22:48.1
22:48.2
24:14.6
25:32.0
25:33.4
25:46.1
25:53.1
26:06.4
26:19.9
26:23.6
26:23.8
27:36.3
31:34.3

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 24:48.3

27
58
98
147
216
(290)

(368)

23:26.8
23:52.5
24:43.6
25:17.7
26:40.8
26:57.4
27:06.3
28:15.6
29:27.6
30:16.0
30:17.9
33:08.8

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 25:15.9

36
79
129
188
249
(314)
(382)

24:12.8
24:51.9
25:23.8
25:54.1
25:57.0
26:22.3
26:36.9

44:40.0
1:07:28.1
1:30:16.3
1:54:30.9
2:20:03.0
2:45:36.4
3:11:22.5
3:37:15.7
4:03:22.1
4:29:42.0
4:56:05.7
5:22:29.5
5:50:05.8
6:21:40.2

23:26.8

47:19.3
1:12:02.9
1:37:20.7
2:04:01.5
2:30:58.9
2:58:05.2
3:26:20.9
3:55:48.5
4:26:04.6
4:56:22.5
5:29:31.3

24:12.8

49:04.7
1:14:28.5
1:40:22.7
2:06:19.7
2:32:42.1
2:59:19.0

Time
Back

0:41.1
0:48.6
0:48.7
2:15.1
3:32.6
3:33.9
3:46.6
3:53.7
4:06.9
4:20.4
4:24.2
4:24.3
5:36.9
9:34.8

0:00.0
0:25.7
1:16.8
1:50.9
3:13.9
3:30.6
3:39.5
4:48.8
6:00.8
6:49.2
6:51.0
9:41.9

0:00.0
0:39.0
1:10.9
1:41.3
1:44.2
2:09.5
2:24.1

09/20/2025 02:23:08



Race Date

2025 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

September 20, 2025

Bib No

Name

Team - llliana Christian
Team Score (places): 249

8 3366

Team - South Bend St. Joseph

Lilly Aardsma

Team Score (places): 257

4403
4405
4412
4400
4414
4404
4415
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Nathalie Brodeur
Taylor Flynn
Audrey Milliron
Sarah Anatolios
Harper Schmitt
Lucy Clark
Grace Shaul

Team - New Prairie
Team Score (places): 273

3910
3897
3899
3908
3896
3903
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Ava Schelstraete
Kinsley Aurenz
Cora Buss
Madison Mitchell
Maci Allen

Olivia Hardy

Team - Hobart
Team Score (places): 281

3338
3332
3337
3330
3344
3331
3343
3327
3325
3345
3335
3340
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Sydney Reyes
Analis Medellin
Khloe Reyes

Layla Massey
Delaney Williams
Grace Meagher
Corabella Wesley
Amanda Guthrie
Danielle Gawrysiak
Jurnee Woods

Ella Oliver
Samantha Stankich

Race held in Merrillville, IN

Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Reserve

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall
Grade Place
SO More Than
FR 22
FR 42
FR 45
SR 63
SO 85
SO (86)
SR (103)
FR 28
SO 41
FR 47
JR 75
SO 82
FR (88)
SO 48
SO 51
SO 52
SO 58
SR 72
JR (76)
FR (80)
JR More Than
SR More Than
SO More Than
SR More Than
SR More Than
5

7
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Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 7
Average Time: 25:15.9

27:50.9

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 25:21.9

22
64
109
172
257
(343)
(446)

22:54.3
24:49.7
25:06.5
26:10.4
27:48.5
27:52.1
32:25.2

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 25:35.8

28
69
116
191
273
(361)

23:33.0
24:45.8
25:10.1
27:00.8
27:29.0
28:02.2

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 25:45.8

48
99
151
209
281
(357)
(437)

25:13.4
25:24.6
25:26.4
25:51.1
26:53.7
27:01.1
27:14.4
27:25.3
27:26.8
28:42.6
29:15.3
29:42.0

3:27:10.0

22:54.3

47:44.1
1:12:50.6
1:39:01.0
2:06:49.6
2:34:41.7
3:07:06.9

23:33.0
48:18.9
1:13:29.1
1:40:30.0
2:07:59.0
2:36:01.3

25:13.4

50:38.0
1:16:04.4
1:41:55.6
2:08:49.3
2:35:50.5
3:03:04.9
3:30:30.3
3:57:57.2
4:26:39.8
4:55:55.2
5:25:37.2

Time
Back

3:38.1

0:00.0
1:55.3
2:12.1
3:16.0
4:54.1
4:57.7
9:30.8

0:00.0
1:.12.8
1:37.1
3:27.8
3:56.0
4:29.2

0:00.0
0:11.1
0:12.9
0:37.7
1:40.3
1:47.7
2:00.9
2:11.9
2:13.4
3:29.2
4:01.9
4:28.5

09/20/2025 02:23:08



Race Date

2025 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

September 20, 2025

Bib No

Name

Team - Goshen
Team Score (places): 315

3159
3149
3152
3166
3158
3160
3164
3163
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Ashley Perez

Evelin Alvarado Ramos
Mia Diaz Perales
Caitlin Yoder Rupp
Samantha Martinez
Hilary Ramos

Nova Schwartz

Nayeli Sanchez Garcia

Team - Portage
Team Score (places): 324

4221
4222
4223
4230
4210
4231
4214
4217
4232
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Team - South Bend Adams

Sophia Monroy
Aubrey Nemecek
Camila Nino
Julie Wozniak
Jaydn Archer
Abigail Yaksic
Mckenzy Dixon
Lily Fletcher
Alondra Zepeda

Team Score (places): 346

4338
4343
4336
4342
4332
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Grace Geels
Lucille McVeigh
Charlotte Dvoark
Adel Mastnjak
Elizabeth Chaloner

Team - Lowell
Team Score (places): 407

3652
3656
3659
3660
3653
3649
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Ally Fremouw
Halle Narantic
Lorelai Rastovski
Mikayla Rogers
Karmyn Haskell
Annamarie Blank

Race held in Merrillville, IN

Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Reserve

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall

Grade Place
JR 46

SO 55

SO 66

SR 67

SO 81

SO (83)

SR (84)

SR More Than 7
SO 44

FR 56

JR 64

SR 70

JR 90

FR (95)

SO (97)

SR More Than 7
FR More Than 7
SR 35

FR 62

FR 71

SO 87

SO 91

SR 57

FR 77

FR 79

FR 92

FR 102

SO (104)

6

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 26:13.5

46
101
167
234
315

(398)

(482)

25:07.3
25:35.9
26:27.2
26:31.4
27:26.0
27:30.3
27:34.8
30:14.6

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 26:23.7

44
100
164
234
324

(419)
(516)

25:06.3
25:39.6
26:21.1
26:43.4
28:08.1
29:31.3
29:39.7
31:06.3
37:39.1

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 26:42.8

35
97
168
255
346

24:12.2
25:58.4
26:47.9
27:58.6
28:37.1

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 28:01.8

57
134
213
305
407

(511)

25:43.4
27:01.9
27:11.3
28:56.4
31:16.2
34:11.2

25:07.3

50:43.2
1:17:10.5
1:43:41.9
2:11:07.9
2:38:38.3
3:06:13.2
3:36:27.8

25:06.3

50:45.9
1:17:07.1
1:43:50.5
2:11:58.7
2:41:30.0
3:11:09.7
3:42:16.1
4:19:55.2

24:12.2
50:10.6
1:16:58.5
1:44:57.2
2:13:34.3

25:43.4
52:45.3
1:19:56.7
1:48:53.1
2:20:09.4
2:54:20.6

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:28.5
1:19.8
1:24.0
2:18.6
2:23.0
2:27.5
5.07.2

0:00.0
0:33.2
1:14.8
1:37.0
3:01.8
4:24.9
4:33.4
6:00.0
12:32.7

0:00.0
1:46.2
2:35.7
3:46.4
4:24.9

0:00.0
1:18.5
1:27.9
3:13.0
5:32.8
8:27.8

09/20/2025 02:23:08



Race Date

2025 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

September 20, 2025

Bib No

Name

Team - Hebron
Team Score (places): 423

3259
3267
3263
3264
3268
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Megan Balas
Lucy Trivette
Maddie McDonald
Sylvia McKee
Melody Vera

Team - Logansport
Team Score (places): 498

3626
3617
3620
3614
3616
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Genesis Sevilla
Amber Garfias
Sommer Lucero
Cooper Bricknell
Charlie English

Team - Elkhart
Team Score (places): 517

3063
3045
3046
3057
3068
3060

o O WN P

Riley Powell

Yisel Aparicio
Davianna Arnett
Madyson Harris
Paulina Villasenor
Ava New

Team - Bellmont
Team Score (places): Inc.

2607
2615
2618
2620

A OWDN P

Allison Allmon
Tori McCullough
Addison Rich
Sophia Silva

Team - Fairfield
Team Score (places): Inc.

3113
3109
3105
3114

A wWDNPF

Gabrielle Trejo

Eva Nizovtseva
Kensie Johnson
Alene Wakeland

Race held in Merrillville, IN

Final Team Results

Girls

Girl's Reserve

Class - 1 Cross Country

Overall
Grade Place

SO 60
FR 73
FR 93
FR 98
FR 99
JR 89
FR 94
SO 100
FR 106
SO 109
FR 96
SO 101
FR 105
SR 107
JR 108
FR (110)
SR Less Than
SO Less Than
SR Less Than
SR Less Than
SO Less Than
SO Less Than
FR Less Than
FR Less Than

7

g o1 01 O

g o1 01 O

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 28:23.9

60
133
226
324
423

25:56.9
26:56.8
28:59.4
30:00.7
30:05.7

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 32:05.1

89
183
283
389
498

28:06.1
29:29.6
30:11.8
35:03.0
37:34.7

Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 34:04.5

96
197
302
409
517

(627)

29:38.3
31:15.0
34:38.6
37:23.0
37:27.6
38:06.2

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

28:33.1
29:54.1
30:50.1
33:32.8

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

28:28.2
29:33.8
30:51.9
31:40.0

25:56.9
52:53.7
1:21:53.2
1:51:53.9
2:21:59.7

28:06.1
57:35.7
1:27:47.6
2:02:50.7
2:40:25.5

29:38.3
1:00:53.4
1:35:32.0
2:12:55.1
2:50:22.7
3:28:29.0

28:33.1
58:27.2
1.29:17.4
2:02:50.2

28:28.2
58:02.1
1:28:54.0
2:00:34.1

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:59.8
3:02.5
4:03.8
4:08.8

0:00.0
1:23.5
2:05.7
6:56.9
9:28.6

0:00.0
1:36.6
5:00.2
7:44.6
7:49.2
8:27.8

0:00.0
1:21.0
2:17.0
4:59.7

0:00.0
1:05.6
2:23.7
3:11.7

09/20/2025 02:23:08



2025 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Race Date
September 20, 2025 Final Team Results
Girls
Girl's Reserve
Class - 1 Cross Country
Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Grade Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Highland Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 3294 Lily Gonzalez SR Less Than 5 27:32.1 27:32.1 0:00.0
2 3295 Ava Hackbarth SO Less Than 5 27:44.6 55:16.7 0:12.5
3 3291 Grace Alyea SR Less Than 5 30:20.7 1:25:37.4 2:48.6
Team - LaPorte Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:

1 3577 MayaHannon FR Less Than 5 31:49.5 31:49.5 0:00.0
2 3582 Makenna Minnick FR Less Than 5 37:39.0 1:09:28.5 5:494
3 3578 Layla Hewitt FR Less Than 5 37:41.6  1:47:10.2 5:52.0
Team - Mishawaka Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3763 Sujoud Jobran SO Less Than 5 25:44.2 25:44.2 0:00.0
2 3765 Deyra Metzger FR Less Than 5 30:06.1 55:50.4 4:21.8
3 3758 Brookyn Gaytz FR Less Than 5 30:15.0 1:26:05.4 4:30.7
Team - Morgan Township Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 3823 Lilly Herlitz FR Less Than 5 23:13.4 23:13.4 0:00.0
2 3826 AngelaTorres SO Less Than 5 23:48.9 47:02.3 0:35.4
3 3815 Allison Beaver SR Less Than 5 24:57.8  1:12:00.2 1:44.4
Team - Washington Township Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places): Inc. Average Time:
1 4681 Violet Steuer FR Less Than 5 26:29.0 26:29.0 0:00.0
2 4679 Julia Ortega SR Less Than 5 35:36.3  1:02:05.3 9:07.2

Race held in Merrillville, IN 8 09/20/2025 02:23:09



